507847233 04/11/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7894369

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	АТА				
		Name	Execution Date		
KIMBERLY MANN			03/08/2022		
ERIC JONES			03/10/2022		
MATTHEW HAUGEN			03/08/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	WINNEE	BAGO INDUSTRIES, INC.			
Street Address:	13200 P	IONEER TRAIL			
Internal Address:	STE 150)			
City:	EDEN P	RAIRIE			
State/Country:	MINNES	OTA			
Postal Code:	55347				
Property Type Application Number: Application Number:	Number 17694772 63301550				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ				
Fax Number:		612)766-1600			
	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is uns			
using a fax number, if µ		if that is unsuccessful, it will be sena			
using a fax number, if µ Phone:	6	127667000			
<i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	6 0	-			
using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	6 o F	127667000 Iga.ryzhkova@faegredrinker.com			
using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	6 0 F 2	127667000 Iga.ryzhkova@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH I			
using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	6 0 F 2 9	127667000 Iga.ryzhkova@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH L 200 WELLS FARGO CENTER			
	6 0 F 2 9 N	127667000 Iga.ryzhkova@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH L 200 WELLS FARGO CENTER 10 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET			
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	6 0 F 2 9 N	127667000 Iga.ryzhkova@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH L 200 WELLS FARGO CENTER 0 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET /INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402			
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	6 0 F 2 9 N	127667000 Iga.ryzhkova@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH L 200 WELLS FARGO CENTER 0 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET /INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 412212.571 412212.543			
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	6 0 F 2 9 N	127667000 Iga.ryzhkova@faegredrinker.com AEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH L 200 WELLS FARGO CENTER 0 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET /INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 412212.571 412212.543 OLGA RYZHKOVA			

source=412212000571_Assignment#page1.tif source=412212000571_Assignment#page2.tif source=412212000571_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063285 FRAME: 0183

	Attorr	ey Docket No.: 412212.000543	Page 1 of 1
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Kimberly Mann		
	Title:	CONVERTIBLE WORKSTATIC	N AND DINETTE

WHEREAS, we, Kimberly Mann, Eric Jones, and Matthew Haugen, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled **CONVERTIBLE WORKSTATION AND DINETTE**, in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application Nos. 63/301,550, filed January 21, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Winnebago Industries, Inc., a corporation of the state of Minnesota, and having an address of 13200 Pioneer Trail, Suite 150, Eden Prairie, MN 55347 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, or our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Kimberly Mann

Date 3/8/22

Eric Jones

Date _____

Matthew Haugen

Date _____

	Attor	ney Docket No.: 412212.000543	Page 1 of 1
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Kimberly Mann		
	Title:	CONVERTIBLE WORKSTATIC	ON AND DINETTE

,

- I

0.1

110010 000510

WHEREAS, we, Kimberly Mann, Eric Jones, and Matthew Haugen, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled **CONVERTIBLE WORKSTATION AND DINETTE**, in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application Nos. 63/301,550, filed January 21, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Winnebago Industries, Inc., a corporation of the state of Minnesota, and having an address of 13200 Pioneer Trail, Suite 150, Eden Prairie, MN 55347 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, or our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Kimberly Mann

Date _____

<u>Tric Michael</u> Jones Eric Jones

Date 3/10/22

Matthew Haugen

Date _____

	Ationary Docket No.: 412212.000543 Page 1 of 1		
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Kimberly Manu		
	THIE: CONVERTIBLE WORKSTATION AND DINETTE		
,			

WHEREAS, we, Kimberly Mann, Eric Jones, and Matthew Haugen, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled CONVERTIBLE WORKSTATION AND DINETTE, in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application Nos. 63/301,550, filed January 21, 2022; sud

WHEREAS, Winnebago Industrics, Inc., a corporation of the state of Minnesota, and having an address of 13200 Pioneer Trail, Suite 150, Eden Prairie, MN 55347 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, or our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

	Manu

Date_____

Eric Jones

Date_____

Maren Liden

Matthew Haugen

Date 3/8/22

4